Global Warming

(GWP100a)

(kg/pkm)

0.23434551 0.2603839 0.21304137 11.1 −9.1

Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

3.2976471 3.6640523 2.997861 11 −9

Particulate

Matter (kg/pkm)

5.70E-05 6.33E-05 5.18E-05 11 −9

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.76E-09 1.44E-09 11 −9

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

8.21E-09 9.12E-09 7.46E-09 11 −9

Table 7.13: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of E10 (occupancy rate parameter)

Figure 7.13: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of E10 (occupancy rate parameter)

70.000%

75.000%

80.000%

85.000%

90.000%

95.000%

100.000%

105.000%

110.000%

115.000%

120.000%

Global warming
(GWP100a)

Abiotic depletion
(Fossil fuels)

Particulate matter Human toxicity,
cancer

Human toxicity,
non-cancer

Occupancy Rate Parameter
Reference Value (Base) Case A (-10%) Case B (+10%)

192

This analysis was repeated for other vehicle and fuel types, and the results can be found in

Appendix H. Below is a summary of the sensitivity analysis for vehicles’ LCA.

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Global Warming
(GWP100a)
 (kg/pkm)

Change
(%)

Global Warming
(GWP100a)
(kg/pkm)

Change
(%)

Reference Value
(Base)

0.23434551 0 0

Occupancy Rate 0.2603839 11.1 0.21304137 9.1
Kilometres Travelled  0.25625534 9.3 0.21641928 7.6
Fuel Consumption  0.21462666 8.4 0.25406436 8.4
Vehicle Manufacture 0.23144458 1.2 0.23724644 1.2
Vehicle Maintenance  0.23374308 0.26 0.23494794 0.26
Crude Oil Refining  0.23402653 0.14 0.23466449 0.14
Vehicle Disposal  0.23413317 0.09 0.23455785 0.09
Crude Oil Extraction  0.23418743 0.07 0.23450358 0.07
Ethanol Production 0.23447925 0.06 0.23421177 0.06
Ethanol Processing  0.23444486 0.04 0.23424616 0.04

Table 7.14: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of E10 Passenger Vehicles (GWP)

LCA energy use (in MJ/pkm) increases by 9.3% (3.6052408) and decreases by 7.6%

(3.04597960) from the base value (3.2976471) when the kilometres travelled value is increased

and decreased by 10%, respectively, as shown in Table 7.15.

193

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Abiotic
Depletion
(Fossil Fuels)
(MJ/pkm)

Change
(%)

Abiotic Depletion
(Fossil Fuels)
(MJ/pkm)

Change
(%)

Reference Value (Base) 3.2976471 0 0

Occupancy Rate 3.6640523 11.1 2.997861 9.1

[…]

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Global Warming
(GWP100a)
(kg/pkm)

Change
(%)

Global Warming
(GWP100a)
(kg/pkm)

Change
(%)

Reference Value
(Base)

0.064884143 0 0

Kilometres Travelled  0.071634896 10.4 0.0593608 8.5
Occupancy Rate 0.071222159 9.8 0.059773538 7.9
Fuel Consumption  0.063967354 1.4 0.065800933 1.4
Crude Oil Refining  0.06444583 0.68 0.065322456 0.68
Vehicle Maintenance  0.064639065 0.38 0.065129222 0.38
Vehicle Manufacture 0.064720793 0.3 0.065047494 0.3
Crude Oil Extraction  0.064829295 0.08 0.064938992 0.08
Vehicle Disposal  0.064879835 0.01 0.064888452 0.01

Table 8.13: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of 1902/ LSD Scania Buses
(GWP)

70.000%

75.000%

80.000%

85.000%

90.000%

95.000%

100.000%

105.000%

110.000%

115.000%

120.000%

Global warming
(GWP100a)

Abiotic depletion
(Fossil fuels)

Particulate matter Human toxicity,
cancer

Human toxicity,
non-cancer

Kilometres Travelled Parameter
Reference Value (Base) Case A (-10%) Case B (+10%)

220

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Abiotic

Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

Change

(%)

Abiotic

Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

Change

(%)

Reference Value (Base) 0.77307882 0 0

Kilometres Travelled  0.85340259 10.4 0.70735938 8.5

Occupancy Rate 0.8483861 9.7 0.71237587 7.9

Fuel Consumption  0.70078743 9.4 0.84537022 9.4

Crude Oil Refining  0.71043349 8.10 0.83572415 8.10

Crude Oil Extraction  0.75487155 2.36 0.7912861 2.36

Vehicle Maintenance  0.77012479 0.38 0.77603286 0.38

Vehicle Manufacture 0.77101796 0.3 0.77513969 0.3

Vehicle Disposal  0.77307723 0.001 0.77308041 0.001

Table 8.14: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of 1902/ LSD Scania Buses
(energy use)

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Particulate

Matter

(kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Particulate

Matter (kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Reference Value (Base) 8.27E-06 0 0

Kilometres Travelled  9.09E-06 9.9 7.60E-06 8.1

Occupancy Rate 9.00E-06 8.8 7.69E-06 7.0

Fuel Consumption  7.53E-06 8.9 9.01E-06 8.9

Crude Oil Refining  7.93E-06 4.11 8.62E-06 4.23

Vehicle Manufacture 8.21E-06 0.7 8.33E-06 0.7

Vehicle Maintenance  8.24E-06 0.36 8.30E-06 0.36

Crude Oil Extraction  8.25E-06 0.24 8.30E-06 0.36

Vehicle Disposal  8.27E-06 0.001 8.27E-06 0.001

Table 8.15: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of 1902/ LSD Scania Buses (PM)

221

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Human

Toxicity,

Cancer

(kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Reference Value (Base) 1.17E-10 0 0

Vehicle Manufacture 1.10E-10 6.0 1.24E-10 6.0

Kilometres Travelled  1.22E-10 4.3 1.14E-10 2.6

Fuel Consumption  1.13E-10 3.4 1.22E-10 4.3

Occupancy Rate 1.14E-10 2.6 1.21E-10 3.4

Crude Oil Refining  1.14E-10 2.56 1.20E-10 2.56

Vehicle Maintenance  1.17E-10 0.001 1.18E-10 0.85

Crude Oil extraction  1.17E-10 0.001 1.17E-10 0.001

Vehicle Disposal  1.17E-10 0.001 1.17E-10 0.001

Table 8.16: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of 1902/ LSD Scania Buses (HTc)

10% Decrease

10% Increase

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

Change

(%)

Reference Value

(Base)

7.22E-10 0 0

Kilometres Travelled  7.62E-10 5.5 6.90E-10 4.4

Fuel Consumption  6.87E-10 4.8 7.58E-10 5.0

Vehicle Manufacture 6.99E-10 3.2 7.46E-10 3.3

Crude Oil Refining  7.02E-10 2.77 7.43E-10 2.91

Vehicle Maintenance  7.09E-10 1.80 7.36E-10 1.94

Occupancy Rate 7.25E-10 0.4 7.27E-10 0.7

Crude Oil Extraction  7.20E-10 0.28 7.24E-10 0.28

Vehicle Disposal  7.22E-10 0.001 7.22E-10 0.001

Table 8.17: Summary of Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of 1902/ LSD Scania Buses
(HTnc)

222

8.5.2 Passenger Occupancy Rate

The effect of the passenger occupancy rate parameter can be observed on LCA GWP, energy

use and PM emissions, while it has very little impact on either LCA HTc or HTnc. For instance,

for the 2452/LSD Mercedes bus, when the passenger occupancy rate increases and decreases

by 10% from the reference value (20), LCA GWP, energy use, PM, HTc and HTnc change as

detailed below and as shown in Tables 8.18, 8.19, 8.20, 8.21 and 8.22, respectively:

1. increase by 9.9% (0.071634896), 9.9% (0.85340259), 9% (9.09E-06), 1.7% (1.19E-10)

[…]

Human Toxicity, Non-Cancer(kg/pkm) 6.99E-10 1.72E-10 25

Particulate Matter(kg/pkm) 7.94E-06 1.87E-06 24

Table F.23: Uncertainty Analysis of 2451/Volvo Buses’ LCA

Figure F.23: Uncertainty Analysis of 2451/Volvo Buses’ LCA

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

Abiotic depletion
(Fossil fuels)

Global warming
(GWP100a)

Human toxicity,
cancer

Human toxicity,
non-cancer

Particulate matter

C
V

Uncertainty analysis of 2451/Volvo Bus

306

Impact Category Mean SD %CV

Abiotic Depletion (Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

0.83596151 0.052859964 6

Global Warming (GWP100a) (kg/pkm) 0.070020622 0.002405917 3

Human Toxicity, Cancer(kg/pkm) 1.14E-10 3.47E-11 30

Human toxicity, Non-Cancer(kg/pkm) 7.30E-10 2.20E-10 30

Particulate Matter(kg/pkm) 9.17E-06 2.27E-06 25

Table F.24: Uncertainty Analysis of 2452/Mercedes Buses’ LCA

Figure F.24: Uncertainty Analysis of 2452/Mercedes Buses’ LCA

307

APPENDIX G: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS FOR LCA OF
TRANSPORTATION

Petrol Passenger Vehicle

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

 (kg /pkm)

0.25912601 0.28378924 0.23894701 10 -8

Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.6835211 3.110027 9 -8

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 0.000106857 8.97E-05 10 -8

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.59E-09 1.56E-09 1 -1

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 7.09E-09 6.79E-09 2 -2

Table G.1: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Kilometres
Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.1: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Kilometres

Travelled Parameter)

308

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B (+10%) Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.23692911 0.28132291 -9 9

 Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.0842198 3.6519789 -8 8

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 8.89E-05 0.000105911 -9 9

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.56E-09 1.59E-09 -1 1

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.78E-09 7.07E-09 -2 2

Table G.2: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Fuel
Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.2: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Fuel

Consumption Parameter)

309

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.28791779 0.2355691 11% -9

 Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.7423326 3.0619085 11 -9

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 0.000108216 8.85E-05 11 -9

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.75E-09 1.43E-09 11 -9

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 7.69E-09 6.29E-09 11 -9

Table G.3: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Occupancy Rate
Parameter)

Figure G.3: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Occupancy Rate

Parameter)

310

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.25622509 0.26202694 -1 1

 Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.3276639 3.4085349 -1 1

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 9.64E-05 9.84E-05 -1 1

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.44E-09 1.71E-09 -9 9

Human Toxicity,

Non-Cancer

(kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.49E-09 7.36E-09 -6 6

Table G.4: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle
Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.4: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle
Manufacture Parameter)

311

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.25895912 0.25929291 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.3126977 3.423501 -2 2

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 9.73E-05 9.75E-05 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.57E-09 1.57E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.92E-09 6.93E-09 0 0

Table G.5: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Crude Oil
Extraction Parameter)

Figure G.5: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Crude Oil
Extraction Parameter)

312

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A

% Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.25878923 0.25946279 0% 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.3104404 3.4257583 -2% 2

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 9.72E-05 9.76E-05 0% 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.57E-09 1.57E-09 0% 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.91E-09 6.94E-09 0% 0

Table G.6: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Crude Oil
Refining Parameter)

Figure G.6: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Crude Oil

Refining Parameter)

313

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A (-

10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.25852358 0.25972844 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.3567754 3.3794233 0 0

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 9.72E-05 9.76E-05 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.57E-09 1.58E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.88E-09 6.96E-09 -1 1

Table G.7: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle
Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.7: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle

Maintenance Parameter)

314

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.25912601 0.25891367 0.25933836 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

3.3680994 3.3669284 3.3692703 0 0

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

9.74E-05 9.74E-05 9.74E-05 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.57E-09 1.57E-09 1.57E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.92E-09 6.86E-09 6.99E-09 -1 1

Table G.8: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle Disposal
Parameter)

Figure G.8: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of Petrol Passenger Vehicles (Vehicle Disposal

Parameter)

315

Low sulphur diesel vehicle (LSD)

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.269358 0.220384 11 -9

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 3.269865 2.675344 11 -9

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000253 0.000207 11 -9

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.72E-09 1.41E-09 11 -9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 7.37E-09 6.03E-09 11 -9

Table G.9: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.9: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

316

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.265229 0.223761 9 -8

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 3.211054 2.723463 9 -7

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000251 0.000208 11 -8

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.57E-09 1.54E-09 1 -1

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.76E-09 6.53E-09 2 -2

Table G.10: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.10: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

317

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.221895 0.262948 -8 8

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 2.701521 3.184236 -8 8

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000206 0.000249 -9 10

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.54E-09 1.57E-09 -1 1

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.52E-09 6.75E-09 -2 2

Table G.11: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.11: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

318

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.239521 0.245323 -1 1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 2.902443 2.983314 -1 1

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000226 0.000228 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.41E-09 1.69E-09 -9 9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.20E-09 7.07E-09 -6 7

Table G.12: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.12: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

319

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.242239 0.242605 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 2.882091 3.003667 -2 2

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000227 0.000227 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.55E-09 1.55E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.63E-09 6.64E-09 0 0

Table G.13: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

Figure G.13: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

320

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.240959 0.243885 -1 1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 2.733726 3.152031 -7 7

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

0.000227 0.000226 0.000228 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.54E-09 1.56E-09 -1 1

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.56E-09 6.70E-09 -1 1

Table G.14: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

Figure G.14: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

321

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.242422 0.24221 0.242634 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.942879 2.941708 2.94405 0 0

Particulate Matter (kg/pkm) 0.000227 0.000227 0.000227 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.55E-09 1.55E-09 1.55E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.63E-09 6.57E-09 6.70E-09 -1 1

Table G.15: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

Figure G.15: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LSDV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

322

Compressed Natural Gas vehicle (CNGV)

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675 0.044084 0.036069 11 -9

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.587817 0.65313 0.534379 11 -9

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.49E-05 1.22E-05 11 -9

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.57E-09 1.29E-09 11 -9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 6.11E-09 5.00E-09 11 -9

Table G.16: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.16: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

323

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675 0.036774 0.042576 -7 7

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.587817 0.547382 0.628253 -7 7

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.24E-05 1.45E-05 -7 8

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.28E-09 1.55E-09 -9 10

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.06E-09 5.94E-09 -8 8

Table G.17: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.17: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

324

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675 0.039073 0.040278 -2 2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.587817 0.576493 0.599141 -2 2

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.33E-05 1.36E-05 -1 1

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.41E-09 1.42E-09 0 1

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.46E-09 5.54E-09 -1 1

Table G.18: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.18: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

325

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675 0.039955 0.039446 1 -1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.587817 0.594319 0.582498 1 -1

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.36E-05 1.33E-05 1 -1

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.41E-09 1.41E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.51E-09 5.50E-09 0 0

Table G.19: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.19: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

326

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675 0.039463 0.039888 -1 1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.587817 0.586646 0.588988 0 0

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.34E-05 1.35E-05 0 1

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.41E-09 1.41E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.43E-09 5.57E-09 -1 1

Table G.20: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

Figure G.20: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

327

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B (+10%) Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675357 0.039675357 0.039675357 0 0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.58781735 0.58781735 0.58781735 0 0

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.34E-05 1.34E-05 0 0

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.41E-09 1.41E-09 0 0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.50E-09 5.50E-09 0 0

Table G.21: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Natural Gas Production
Parameter)

Figure G.21: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Natural Gas Production

Parameter)

328

Impact Category Reference

value (base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.039675357 0.039672185 0.03967853 -0.0080 0.0080

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.58781735 0.58777566 0.58785903 -0.0071 0.00709

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.34E-05 1.34E-05 1.34E-05 0.0000 0.00000

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.41E-09 1.41E-09 1.41E-09 0.0000 0.0000

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

5.50E-09 5.50E-09 5.50E-09 0.00000 0.0000

Table G.22: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Natural Gas Processing Parameter)

Figure G.22: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of CNGV (Natural Gas Processing

Parameter)

329

Liquid Petroleum Gas vehicle (LPGV)

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.201732 0.224147 0.183393 11.1 -9.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.489779 2.766421 2.263436 11.1 -9.09

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

2.49E-05 2.76E-05 2.26E-05 10.8 -9.24

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.49E-09 1.65E-09 1.35E-09 10.7 -9.4

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.44E-09 7.16E-09 5.86E-09 11.18 -9.0

Table G.23: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.23: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

330

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.201732 0.220018 0.186771 9.1 -7.4

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.489779 2.70761 2.311554 8.7 -7.16

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

2.49E-05 2.63E-05 2.37E-05 5.6 -4.82

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.49E-09 1.50E-09 1.48E-09 0.7 -0.7

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.44E-09 6.55E-09 6.35E-09 1.71 -1.4

Table G.24: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.24: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

331

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.201732 0.185274 0.218189 -8.2 8.2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.489779 2.293732 2.685827 -7.9 7.87

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

2.49E-05 2.36E-05 2.61E-05 -5.2 4.82

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.49E-09 1.48E-09 1.50E-09 -0.7 0.7

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.44E-09 6.35E-09 6.54E-09 -1.40 1.6

Table G.25: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.25: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

332

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.201732 0.201129 0.202334 -0.3 0.3

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.489779 2.478455 2.501103 -0.5 0.45

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

2.49E-05 2.47E-05 2.50E-05 -0.8 0.40

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.49E-09 1.49E-09 1.49E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.44E-09 6.40E-09 6.49E-09 -0.62 0.8

Table G.26: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.26: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

333

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.201732 0.20152 0.201944 -0.1 0.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

2.489779 2.488608 2.49095 0.0 0.05

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

2.49E-05 2.48E-05 2.49E-05 -0.4 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.49E-09 1.49E-09 1.49E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

6.44E-09 6.38E-09 6.51E-09 -0.93 1.1

Table G.27: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

Figure G.27: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of LPGV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

334

Hybrid Electric Vehicles (HEV)

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.143981 0.117803 11.1 -9.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.838946 0.68641 11.1 -9.09

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 5.42E-05 4.44E-05 11.1 -9.02

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.76E-09 1.44E-09 11.4 -8.9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 8.70E-09 7.12E-09 11.11 -9.1

Table G.28: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.28: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

335

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A

% Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.139721 0.121289 7.8 -6.4

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.778351 0.735987 3.1 -2.52

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 5.26E-05 4.57E-05 7.8 -6.35

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.59E-09 1.57E-09 0.6 -0.6

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.92E-09 7.76E-09 1.15 -0.9

Table G.29: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.29: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Kilometres Travelled Parameter)

336

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B (+10) Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.120459 0.138707 -7.0 7.0

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.734081 0.776021 -2.8 2.78

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.54E-05 5.22E-05 -7.0 6.97

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.57E-09 1.59E-09 -0.6 0.6

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.76E-09 7.91E-09 -0.89 1.0

Table G.30: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.30: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

337

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.12958319 0.12659822 0.13256815 -2.3 2.3

 Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.75505103 0.71355839 0.79654366 -5.5 5.50

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.76E-05 5.00E-05 -2.5 2.46

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.44E-09 1.72E-09 -8.9 8.9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.30E-09 8.37E-09 -6.77 6.9

Table G.31: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.31: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

338

Impact category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A (-

10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global warming

(GWP100a) (kg /pkm)

0.129583 0.128958 0.130208 -0.5 0.5

Abiotic depletion (Fossil

fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.743287 0.766815 -1.6 1.56

Particulate matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.86E-05 4.91E-05 -0.4 0.61

Human toxicity, cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.57E-09 1.59E-09 -0.6 0.6

Human toxicity, non-

cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.73E-09 7.94E-09 -1.28 1.4

Table G.32: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.32: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

339

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.129332 0.129834 -0.2 0.2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.752685 0.757417 -0.3 0.31

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.88E-05 4.88E-05 0.0 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.58E-09 1.58E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.82E-09 7.85E-09 -0.13 0.3

Table G.33: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

Figure G.33: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

340

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.129358 0.129808 -0.2 0.2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.753773 0.756329 -0.2 0.17

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.88E-05 4.88E-05 0.0 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.58E-09 1.58E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.76E-09 7.90E-09 -0.89 0.9

Table G.34: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

Figure G.34: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Vehicle Disposal Parameter)

341

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A (-

10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.129583 0.129375 0.129792 -0.2 0.2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.755051 0.753194 0.756908 -0.2 0.25

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

4.88E-05 4.88E-05 4.88E-05 0.0 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.58E-09 1.58E-09 1.58E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

7.83E-09 7.82E-09 7.84E-09 -0.13 0.1

Table G.35: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

Figure G.35: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of HEV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

342

Plug in Hybrid Vehicles (PHEV)

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A (-

10%)

Case B (+10%) Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.179648 0.146985 11.1 -9.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.770582 1.448658 11.1 -9.09

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 6.30E-05 5.16E-05 11.1 -8.99

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.59E-09 2.12E-09 11.2 -9.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.90E-08 2.37E-08 11.11 -9.2

Table G.36: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.36: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

343

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.174568 0.151141 8.0 -6.5

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.696098 1.5096 6.4 -5.27

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.94E-05 5.46E-05 4.8 -3.70

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.35E-09 2.32E-09 0.9 -0.4

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.64E-08 2.58E-08 1.15 -1.1

Table G.37: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Kilometre Travelled Parameter)

Figure G.37: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Kilometre Travelled Parameter)

344

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %
Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.154455 0.168911 -4.5 4.5

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.511216 1.675832 -5.2 5.17

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.60E-05 5.75E-05 -1.2 1.41

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.32E-09 2.35E-09 -0.4 0.9

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.58E-08 2.64E-08 -1.15 1.1

Figure G.38: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Electricity Grid Consumption
Parameter)

Figure G.38: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Electricity Grid Consumption

Parameter)

345

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.16168219 0.15450212 0.16886227 -4.4 4.4

 Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.5935286 1.5116413 1.6754159 -5.1 5.14

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.60E-05 5.74E-05 -1.2 1.23

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.33E-09 2.34E-09 0.0 0.4

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.59E-08 2.63E-08 -0.77 0.8

Figure G.39: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Electricity Mix Production
Parameter)

Figure G.39: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Electricity Mix Production

Parameter)

346

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A (-

10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B % Diff

wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.157315 0.166052 -2.7 2.7

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.583515 1.603532 -0.6 0.63

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.51E-05 5.84E-05 -2.8 3.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.33E-09 2.34E-09 0.0 0.4

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.61E-08 2.61E-08 0.00 0.0

Table G.40: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.40: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

347

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+105)

Case A % Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.16168219 0.1583951 0.16496929 -2 2

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.5935286 1.5463762 1.640681 -3 3

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.47E-05 5.88E-05 -4 4

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.16E-09 2.51E-09 -8 8

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.48E-08 2.74E-08 -5 5

Table G.41: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.41: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

348

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.16168219 0.16077643 0.16258795 -0.6 0.6

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.5935286 1.576259 1.6107982 -1.1 1.08

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.56E-05 5.78E-05 -1.9 1.94

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.30E-09 2.37E-09 -1.3 1.7

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.52E-08 2.70E-08 -3.45 3.4

Table G.42: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.42: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

349

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.161794 0.161593 0.1 -0.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.594509 1.592718 0.1 -0.05

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.67E-05 5.67E-05 0.0 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.33E-09 2.33E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.61E-08 2.61E-08 0.00 0.0

Table G.43: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

Figure G.43: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Crude Oil Refining Parameter)

350

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a)

0.161683 0.161583 0.161783 -0.1 0.1

 Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

1.593524 1.592637 1.59441 -0.1 0.06

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

5.67E-05 5.67E-05 5.67E-05 0.0 0.00

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

2.33E-09 2.33E-09 2.33E-09 0.0 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

2.61E-08 2.61E-08 2.61E-08 0.00 0.0

Table G.44: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

Figure G.44: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of PHEV (Crude Oil Extraction Parameter)

351

Fuel Cell Vehicles (FCV)

Impact Category Reference

Value

(Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913 0.053237 0.043557 11.1 -9.1

Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.651518 0.723909 0.592289 11.1 -9.09

Particulate Matter (kg/pkm) 1.44E-05 1.60E-05 1.31E-05 11.1 -9.03

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.56E-09 1.73E-09 1.42E-09 10.9 -9.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

8.03E-09 8.92E-09 7.30E-09 11.08 -9.1

Figure G.45: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

Figure G.45: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Occupancy Rate Parameter)

352

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B (+10%) Case A

% Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913068 0.044851168 0.050974969 -6.4 6.4

Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.65151828 0.60926993 0.69376663 -6.5 6.48

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.44E-05 1.33E-05 1.55E-05 -7.6 7.64

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.56E-09 1.41E-09 1.70E-09 -9.6 9.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

8.03E-09 7.53E-09 8.53E-09 -6.23 6.2

Table G.46: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

Figure G.46: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Vehicle Manufacture Parameter)

353

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913 0.046998 0.048828 -1.9 1.9

Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.651518 0.64111 0.661927 -1.6 1.60

Particulate Matter (kg/pkm) 1.44E-05 1.43E-05 1.45E-05 -0.7 0.69

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.56E-09 1.55E-09 1.56E-09 -0.6 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

8.03E-09 7.84E-09 8.23E-09 -2.37 2.5

Figure G.47: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

Figure G.47: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Fuel Consumption Parameter)

354

Impact Category Reference Value

(Base)

Case A

 (-10%)

Case B (+10%) Case A

% Diff

wrt Base

Case B %

Diff wrt

Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913068 0.047310638 0.048515499 -1.3 1.3

Abiotic Depletion

(Fossil Fuels)

(MJ/pkm)

0.65151828 0.6401943 0.66284226 -1.7 1.74

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.44E-05 1.42E-05 1.46E-05 -1.4 1.39

Human Toxicity,

Cancer (kg/pkm)

1.56E-09 1.55E-09 1.56E-09 -0.6 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

8.03E-09 7.99E-09 8.07E-09 -0.50 0.5

Figure G.48: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

Figure G.48: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Vehicle Maintenance Parameter)

355

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913 0.046998 0.048828 -1.9 1.9

Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)

0.651518 0.64111 0.661927 -1.6 1.60

Particulate Matter

(kg/pkm)

1.44E-05 1.43E-05 1.45E-05 -0.7 0.69

Human Toxicity, Cancer

(kg/pkm)

1.56E-09 1.55E-09 1.56E-09 -0.6 0.0

Human Toxicity, Non-

Cancer (kg/pkm)

8.03E-09 7.84E-09 8.23E-09 -2.37 2.5

Table G.49: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Hydrogen Production Parameter)

Figure G.49: Sensitivity Analysis for LCA of FCV (Hydrogen Production Parameter)

356

Impact Category Reference

Value (Base)

Case A

(-10%)

Case B

(+10%)

Case A %

Diff wrt

Base

Case B %

Diff wrt Base

Global Warming

(GWP100a) (kg/pkm)

0.047913 0.047701 0.048125 -0.4 0.4

Abiotic Depletion (Fossil

Fuels) (MJ/pkm)
